The Bandon Gun Club, Inc 88771 Trap Club Lane (PO Box 131) Bandon OR 97411 bandongunclub.org

Youth* Assumption of Risk, Release and Indemnity Agreement

The Undersigned Youth, on behalf of themselves, and/or the Undersigned Parent or Legal Guardian of the Youth, on behalf of themselves and the Undersigned Youth (individually and collectively, the "Undersigned") acknowledge and understand that The Bandon Gun Club, Inc. (Club) permits the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition and allows educational, recreational, range, facilities maintenance, and general operations activities related to the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition to be conducted on Club property.

The Undersigned hereby expressly assume the risk of attending, observing, or participating in any activities or events, which may include, but are not limited to, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition, on Club property.

The Undersigned hereby release and discharge the Club of and from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands, causes of actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, or any other actions of any kind or nature whatsoever arising out of or in any way related to their attendance, observation, or participation in any activities or events, which may include, but are not limited to, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition, on Club property.

The Undersigned hereby release and discharge the Club of and from any act or omission of the Undersigned, including any personal injury or death, which the Undersigned may suffer or incur as a result of their attendance, observation, or participation in any activities or events, which may include, but are not limited to, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition, on Club property, whether or not caused by the negligence or wrongful acts of the Club.

The Undersigned do further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Club and its directors, officers, representatives, and volunteers of and from any and all fault, liabilities, costs, expenses, claims, demands, causes of actions, lawsuits, damages, judgments, or any other actions of any kind or nature whatsoever arising out of or in any way related to their attendance, observation, or participation in any activities or events, which may include, but are not limited to, the discharge of firearms and the firing of live ammunition, on Club property, or any act or omission of the Undersigned.

The Undersigned take responsibility to understand and follow the Club Bylaws, any other Club rules and regulations, and all direction given to them to ensure safety. The Undersigned understand that if they do not follow the Club Bylaws, any other Club rules and regulations, and all direction given to them to ensure safety, they may be asked to leave the Club property immediately and, at the discretion of the Club officer or officers present, may not be allowed to return to the Club in the future.

This release is binding upon the Undersigned and their legal representatives, heirs, and assigns.

IT IS AGREED.		
Undersigned Youth:		
Print Name:	Signature:	Date Signed:
Undersigned Parent or Legal	Guardian:	
Print Name:	Signature:	Date Signed:
* Y	outh is defined as a person under the age of eighteen (18) year	rs of age.
	For Office Use Only	
Registered by	Data Registered	Input to List

Form 4Youth- Rev 07/2020